TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ramona C. Bryan		10/25/2006	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maria Y Pradilla	
Street Address:	801 N. Pitt Street	
City:	Alexandria	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22314	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: VENEZUELA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3015261	GENERATIONS DANCE STUDIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)299-0036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 299-0037

Email: adrienne@wrb-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Adrienne L. White
Address Line 1: 1217 King Street

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GENERATIONS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adrienne L. White
Signature:	/adrienne white/
Date:	10/30/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0507

900061262

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bryan Assignment signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0508

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ramona C. Bryan, a U.S. citizen having an address of 4485 NW 93rd, Doral Ct., Doral, Florida 33178 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), adopted and used the mark GENERATIONS DANCE STUDIO which is the subject of United States Registration No. 3,015,261, issued November 15, 2005; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and Maria Y. Pradilla, a Venezuela citizen having an address of 801 N. Pitt Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), have agreed that any and all rights in the aforesaid mark held by ASSIGNOR, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the aforesaid registration therefor, and the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement shall be assigned to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark GENERATIONS DANCE STUDIO, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the aforesaid Registration No. 3,015,261, and the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement.

RECORDED: 10/30/2006

Ramona C. Bryan

Janion C. Bryan)

Date: 25 Oct 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0509